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STATE OF CALIFORNIA                                                                                              EDMUND G. BROWN JR., Governor 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
505 VAN NESS AVENUE 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298 

 
August 30, 2011                                                   Draft Resolution W-4885 

    Agenda ID #10613 
TO:  All Interested Persons  

 
On August 9, 2011, the Division of Water and Audits circulated for comment draft Res. W-4885.  
Comments were due on or before August 30, 2011.   
 
As described in the August 9th letter, draft Resolution (Res.) W-4885 authorizes San Jose Water 
Company’s (SJWC’s) request in Advice Letters (ALs) 415 and 415-A to amortize its Mandatory 
Conservation Revenue Adjustment Memorandum Account (MCRAMA).  Because recovery of the 
MCRAMA would supplement (for the period August 3, 2009 through May 1, 2010) the recovery 
authorized for SJWC in Decision (D.) 08-08-030, the utility’s most recent conservation case1, draft  
Res. W-4885 was mailed for comment to the parties to D.08-08-030, in addition to San Jose Water 
Company (SJWC) and the protestants to ALs 415 and 415-A.  (See Public Utilities Code Section 1708.)    
 
We are extending the deadline for the filing of comments on draft Res. W-4885 to provide interested 
persons an opportunity to provide any additional comments only on the following matter:  Any 
interested person who believes that an evidentiary hearing is needed prior to the Commission issuance of 
draft Res. W-4885, must submit comments to the Division of Water and Audits requesting such an 
evidentiary hearing.  Any interested person who submits comments requesting an evidentiary hearing 
must also discuss in these comments the following:   
 

(1) the reason(s)why an evidentiary hearing is needed;  
(2) the issues requiring an evidentiary hearing; 
(3)   the material factual issues that are in dispute; and  
(4)   what testimony the interested person would put forth at an evidentiary hearing.   

 
The Division of Water and Audits must receive any comments filed requesting an evidentiary hearing 
and addressing the reasons for the need for such a hearing, as discussed above, on or before September 
12, 2011.  Any person filing such comments must submit an original of these comments, with a certificate 
of service, to:   

 
 Division of Water and Audits, Third Floor Division of Water and Audits, Third Floor 
 Attention:  Terence Shia Attention:  Rami Kahlon 
 California Public Utilities Commission California Public Utilities Commission 
 505 Van Ness Avenue 505 Van Ness Avenue 
 San Francisco, CA  94102 San Francisco, CA  94102 
 
 

                                              
1 D.08-08-030 authorizes for SJWC a Monterey-style Water Revenue Adjustment Mechanism, and the 
authorization under the draft Resolution W-4885 would essentially provide to SJWC the recovery the 
utility would have achieved if the Commission had authorized in D.08-08-030 a full decoupling Water 
Revenue Adjustment Mechanism/Modified Cost Balancing Account ratemaking mechanism for SJWC for 
the period August 3, 2009 through May 1, 2010.   
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Interested persons must serve a written or electronic copy of their comments on the utility, SJWC, on the 
same date that the comments are submitted to the Division of Water and Audits.    
 
In light of this extension for the filing of additional comments, draft Res. W-4885 will now be on the 
Commission’s September 22, 2011 agenda.  The Commission may act then on this resolution or it may 
postpone action until later.  When the Commission acts on a draft resolution, the Commission may adopt 
all or part of the draft resolution, as written, or amend or modify the draft resolution; or the Commission 
may set the draft resolution aside and prepare a different resolution.  Only when the Commission acts 
does the resolution become binding.   
 
Persons interested in receiving any additional comments submitted to the Division of Water and Audits 
may write to Terence Shia, email him at ts2@cpuc.ca.gov, or telephone him at (415) 703-2213.   
 
 
/s/ RAMI S. KAHLON  
Rami S. Kahlon, Director 
Division of Water and Audits 
 
Enclosures:  Certificate of Service 

Service List (which includes SJWC, the protestants to ALs 415 and 415-A, and the parties to 
D.08-08-030) 

 



  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify that I have by mail or e-mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution  
W-4885’s revised comment letter on all parties in this filing or their attorneys as shown 
on the attached list.   
 
Dated August 30, 2011, at San Francisco, California.    
 
 
 

 /s/JOSIE L. JONES   
        Josie L. Jones 
 
 

 
NOTICE 

 
Parties should notify the Division of Water and Audits, 
Third Floor, California Public Utilities Commission, 505 
Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA  94102, of any change 
of address to ensure that they continue to receive 
documents.  You must indicate the Resolution number on 
which your name appears.   

 
 



  
 

SERVICE LIST FOR REVISED COMMENT 
LETTER OF DRAFT RESOLUTION W-4885  

 
Palle Jensen       
Director – Regulatory Affairs  
San Jose Water Company                           
110 West Taylor Street 
San Jose, CA  95196 
palle_jensen@sjwater.com 

           
Mr. and Mrs. Jeff Lou 
 1230 Clark Way 
 San Jose, CA  95125 
jjflash73@sbcglobal.net 

Betsy Wolf-Graves 
Betsy237@prodsyse.com 

Masoud Akbarzadeh 
3670 Madrid Street 
San Jose, CA. 95132 

Charlie Harak 
National Consumer Law Center 
7 Winthrop Square, 4th Floor 
Boston, MA. 02110-1006 
charak@nclc.org

Jean L. Kiddo 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
202 K Street, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20006 
jlkiddoo@swidlaw.com

Olivia B. Wein 
National Consumer Law Center 
1001 Connecticut Ave., NW., Ste 510 
Washington, DC 20036 
owein@nclcdc.org 

Allyson Taketa 
Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Los Angeles, CA. 90071 
ataketa@fulbright.com 

B. Tilden Kim 
Richards Watson & Gershon 
355 South Grand Ave., 40th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA. 90071 
tkim@rwglaw.com 

David A. Bershoff 
Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Los Angeles, CA. 90071 
debershoff@fulbright.com 

Fred G. Yanney 
Fulbright & Jaworski, LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Los Angeles, CA. 90071 
fyanney@fulbright.com 

Edward N. Jackson 
Park Water Company 
PO Box 7200 
Downey, CA. 90241 
ed.jackson@parkwater.com 

Leigh K. Jordan 
Apple Valley Ranchos Water Company 
PO BOX 7002 
Downey, CA. 90241 
leigh@parkwater.com 

Greg Milleman 
Valencia Water Company 
24631 Avenue Rockefeller 
Valencia, CA. 91355 
gmilleman@valenciawater.com 

Robert Kelly 
Suburban Water Systems 
1211 East Center Court Drive 
Covina, CA. 91724-3603 
bobkelly@bobkelly.com 

Daniel A. Dell’Osa 
San Gabriel Valley Water Company 
dadellosa@sgvwater.com 

Michael L. Whitehead 
San Gabriel Valley Water Company 
mlwhitehead@sgvwater.com 

Timothy J. Ryan 
San Gabriel Valley Water Co. 
TJRyan@sgvwater.com 

Jenny Darney-Lane 
Golden State Water Company 
630 E. Foothill Blvd 
San Dimas, CA. 91773-9016 
jadarneylane@gswater.com 

Keith Switzer 
Golden State Water Company 
630 E. Foothill Blvd 
San Dimas, CA. 91773-9016 
kswitzer@gswater.com 

Nanci Tran 
Golden State Water Company 
630 E. Foothill Blvd 
San Dimas, CA. 91773-9016 
nancitran@gswater.com 

 
Ronald Moore 
Golden State Water Company 
630 E. Foothill Blvd 
San Dimas, CA. 91773-9016 
rkmoore@gswater.com 

Kendall H. Macvey, Esq. 
Best, Best & Krieger, LLP 
3750 University Avenue, Suite 300 
Riverside, CA. 92501-1028 
kendall.macVey@bbklaw.com 

Sarah E. Leeper 
California American Water Co. 
333 Hayes Street, Ste. 202 
San Francisco, CA. 94102 
sarah.leeper@amwater.com 



  
 
John K. Hawks 
California Water Association 
601 Van Ness Ave, Ste. 2047 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3200 
jhawks_cwa@comcast.net 

Geraldine Kim 
CA Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3214 
vo2@cpuc.ca.gov 

Marcelo Poirier 
CA Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3214 
mpo@cpuc.ca.gov 

Monica L. McCrary 
CA Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3214 
mlm@cpuc.ca.gov 

Christine Mailloux 
The Utility Reform Network 
115 Sansome Street, Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA. 94104 
cmailloux@turn.org 

Marcel Hawiger 
The Utility Reform Network 
115 Sansome Street, Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA. 94104 
marcel@turn.org 

Nina Suetake 
The Utility Reform Network 
115 Sansome Street, Suite 900 
San Francisco, CA. 94104 
nsuetake@turn.org 

Lenard G. Weiss 
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP 
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
lweiss@manatt.com 

Martin A. Mattes 
Nossaman, LLP 
50 California Street, 34th Floor 
San Francisco, CA. 94111-4799 
mmattes@nossaman.com 

Lisa Burger 
Disability Rights Advocates 
2001 Center Street, 3rd Floor 
Berkeley, CA. 94704 
pucservice@dralegal.org 

Rebecca Williford 
Disability Rights Advocates 
2001 Center Street, 3rd Floor 
Berkeley, CA. 94704 
rwilliford@dralegal.org 

Patricica A. Schmiege 
Law Office of Patricia A. Schmiege 
705 Mission Avenue, Suite 200 
San Rafael, CA. 94901 
pschmiege@schmiegelaw.com 

Francis S. Ferraro 
California Water Service Company 
1720 North First Street 
San Jose, CA. 95112 
sferraro@calwater.com 

Lynne P. McGhee 
California Water Service Company 
1720 North First Street 
San Jose, CA. 95112 
lmcghee@calwater.com 

Betty R. Roeder 
Great Oaks Water Company 
20 Great Oaks Blvd., Ste 120 
San Jose, CA. 95119-1368 
broeder@greatoakswater.com 

Bill Marcus 
JBS energy 
311 D Street, Ste A 
West Sacramento, CA. 95605 
bill@jbsenergy.com 

Jeffrey Nahigan 
JBS energy 
311 D Street, Ste A 
West Sacramento, CA. 95605 
jeff@jbsenergy.com 

Nicole Blake 
Consumer Federation of California 
1107 9th Street, Ste 625 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
blake@consumercal.org 

David P. Stephenson 
California American Water Company 
4701 Beloit Drive 
Sacramento, CA. 95838 
dave.stephenson@amwater.com 

Lisa Bilir 
CPUC 
505 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3214 
lwa@cpuc.ca.gov 

Lindsey Fransen 
CPUC 
505 Van Ness Ave 
San Francisco, CA. 94102-3214 
lfr@cpuc.ca.gov 

   

 
 


